(iii) salaries and expenses of any of Franchisee’s 

personnel to attend advertising meetings, workshops or other marketing activities; (iv) charitable, 

political or other contributions or donations. 

13.2.3 Franchisee shall spend a minimum of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($3,500.00) and up to Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00), as required by 

Franchisor, on a market introduction campaign during the sixty days (60) following the Opening 

Date to promote the opening of the Franchised Business. Franchisee shall conduct Franchisee’s 

market introduction campaign in accordance with plans approved by Franchisor pursuant to Section